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2020 and 2021 Employee Engagement Surveys

2020

e Survey dates: December 2 to
December 24, 2020

e Total employees invited: 599
e 490 Full-Time (82.2%)
e 106 Part-Time (17.8%)

e Total responses: 366
e 349 Completed entire survey

e Response rate: 61.1%
(+2.2% from 2019)

o Full-Time =339/490 =69.2%
o Part-Time =27/106 = 25.5%

2021

Survey dates: November 22 to
December 31, 2021

Total employees invited: 585
e 485 Full-Time (82.9%)
e 100 Part-Time (17.1%)

Total responses: 278
e 268 Completed entire survey

Response rate: 47.5%
(-13.6% from 2020)

o Full-Time =262/485 =54.0%
e Part-Time=16/100=16.0%



2020 and 2021 Survey Respondents
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2020 and 2021 Survey Respondents
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Employee engagement related to student and
community success
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2011-2021 Comparison: “| am satisfied with
the tasks, duties, and responsibilities assigned
tomy job.”
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2011-2021 Comparison: “| have the time,
technology, and resources needed to complete
my job responsibilities.”
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2020 & 2021 Results: ‘| feel stressed at work.”
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Frequency of stress

2020 (N=161)
(those responding either neither, agree or
strongly agree to feeling stress)
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Reasons for stress

| feel my workload is overwhelming

| feel co-workers cause me stress

| feel the amount of change occurring in
procedures and policies is overwhelming
and | am struggling to keep up

| feel the amount of change occurring in the
organization and structure is overwhelming
and | am struggling to keep up

| feel my opportunities for professional
growth are limited
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2020 Results: | find joy at work
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Frequency of joy

2020 (N=281)
(those responding either neither, agree or
strongly agree to finding joy)
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Reasons for joy
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Communication with Direct Supervisor
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It is common for my direct supervisor to:



Communication with President
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The College President, Dr. Matt Gotschall:



COVID-19 Response

OStrongly disagree B Disagree ONeither BAgree BStrongly agree

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

70
40% 25.7%
30%
52
o,
20% 19.0% 46; 16.9%
10% 32; 11.7%
30; 11.0%
0% .
| feel the College implemented | feel the College provided adequate | have been provided opportunities to
reasonable COVID rules. supplies during Fall 2021 semesterto  share input or concerns related to
provide a safe environment for COVID rules and supplies.

students and employees.



Success Rate Means By Department

Overall College-Wide
(2019 N=1352 ~ 2021 N=962)

Environmental Health & Safety
(2019 N=178 ~ 2021 N=97)

Extended Learning Services
(2019 N=166 ~ 2021 N=115)

Facilities Management
(2019 N=281 ~ 2021 N=208)

Grants
(2019 N=63 ~ 2021 N=47)

Payroll Department
(2019 N=213 ~ 2021 N=147)

Print & Mail Services
(2019 N=164 ~ 2021 N=133)

Registration Office
(2019 N=209 ~ 2021 N=159)

Training & Development
(2019 N=78 ~ 2021 N=56)
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Questions?



